505305051 01/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5351831

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG KIM	01/21/2019
DAVID W. KUHNS	01/21/2019
LEONARD A. LIPTAK	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSOMNUS SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5860 WEST LAS POSITAS BLVD., STE 25	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15987816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)923-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-203-2579

Email: kristen@techlawllp.com SAM K. TAHMASSEBI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 CASTRO STREET, SUITE 120-378

Address Line 2: **TECHLAW LLP**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROSOMNUS.002C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=PROSOMNUS.002C3 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=PROSOMNUS.002C3 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=PROSOMNUS.002C3 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=PROSOMNUS.002C3 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=PROSOMNUS.002C3 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=PROSOMNUS.002C3 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

- 1. Sung KIM
- David W. KUHNS
- 3. Leonard A. LIPTAK

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented new and useful improvements in MANDIBULAR ADVANCEMENT DEVICE, for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on May 23, 2018, and assigned Application No. 15/987,816 and

WHEREAS, PROSOMNUS SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose post-office address is 5860 West Las Positas Blvd., Ste 25, Pleasanton, California, 94588, USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PROSOMNUS.002C3 PAGE 2 of 6

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use

and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR

respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for

interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or

other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in

person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in

the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE,

all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue

applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions;

and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and

enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and

modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and

unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and

that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict

herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of TechLaw LLP the power and authority to

insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with

the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Four (4) signature pages follow.

PATENT FFI · 048195 FRAN

REEL: 048195 FRAME: 0314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PROSOMNUS.002C3 PAGE 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of Janen 2018 20/9
groce.
The second secon
Sung Kim
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trothfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF PURMEDA
On JANUARY 21,2019 before me, ANNABELLA LEDBEN
(insert name and title of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared SONG Kim
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/lare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
paragraph is true and confect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Annabella Reuben (Seal) Annabella REUBEN
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA 5
COMM EXP AUGUST 15 2020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PROSOMNUS.002C3 PAGE 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day		
or January , 2018 2019 David W. Kuhns		
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALDMEDA On TANUARY 21, 2019 before me, ANNABELLA PEUBEN, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)		
Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID W- KUHAS who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature ANNABELLA REUBEN COMM. #2160357 F ANNABELLA REUBEN COMM. #2160357 F ALMEDA COUNTY COMM. EXP. AUGUST 15, 2020		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PROSOMNUS.002C3 PAGE 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this 21 day	
or <u>Januar</u> , 2018. 2019		
	Leonard A. Liptak	
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certi who signed the document to which this certificate is a validity of that document.	, ,	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF PLANEDA)	
On JANUARY 21,2019 before me, ANNABELLA LEDBEN		
*	(insert name and title of the officer)	
Notary Public, personally appeared LEONS		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge		
his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his person(y), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the larger paragraph is true and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature AnnabollakubomSes	ANNABELLA REUBEN COMM. #2160357 COMM. #2160357 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA S ALAMEIA COUNTY COMM. EXP. AUGUST 13, 2020	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PROSOMNUS.002C3 PAGE 6 of 6

By: A Notary Public or sther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accoracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF _ ALAMED A On JANUARY 21, 2019 before me, ANNABECLA REDBEN (insert name and title of the officer) Notary Public, personally appeared LEDNAPD who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(x) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Annabellaloubon (Seal) ANNABELLA REUBEN COMM: #2160357 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA

Accepted for and on behalf of PROSOMNUS SLEEP TECHNOLOGIES INC.

PATENT REEL: 048195 FRAME: 0318

ALAMEDA COUNTY COMM. EXP. AUGUST 15, 2020

RECORDED: 01/30/2019